AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO SERVICE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND
RANCHO CIELQ, INC.

This Amendment No. 1 to Service Agreement is made and entered into by and between the
County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as
“COUNTY™) and Rancho Cielo, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as RANCHO CIELO).

WHEREAS, the COUNTY entered into a Service Agreement with RANCHO CIELO for
the provision by County Health Department, Behavioral Health Bureau of psychiatric services at
the Rancho Cielo Youth Campus (no exchange of funds) for Fiscal Year 2017-18; and

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and RANCHO CIELO hereby request Amendment No. 1 to
amend the Service Agreement as follows:

* Extend the term date of the Agreement to June 30, 2018 for a new term date of July 1,
2016 to June 30, 2018.

NOW THEREFORE, the COUNTY and RANCHO CIELO hereby agree to amend this
Service Agreement as follows:

1. Front Page of the Service Agreement is amended to read as follows: “July 1, 2016
thru June 30, 2018.

2. Section VII. ‘General Provisions, Item A. Period of Performance’ of the Service
Agreement is amended to read as follows: “Subject to other Agreement provisions
the period of performance under this Agreement is effective July 1, 2016 through
June 30, 2018.

2

3. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of this
Service Agreement are unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 1, and
shall remain in full force and effect.

4. This Amendment No. 1 shall be effective July 1, 2017.

5. A copy of this Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the original Service Agreement.

Rancho Cielo, Inc.
Amendment No. 1 to Service Agreement
Fiscal Year 2016-17 thru Fiscal Year 2017-18 Page ] of 2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, COUNTY and RANCHO CIELO have executed this
Standard Agreement as of the day and year written below.

COUNTY OEMONTEREY CONTRACTOR
By; RANCHO CIELQ, INC.
Cpntracts/Purchasing Officer
Date: %’*// of 7 Contractm:’s Business Name*
By: :
7 (Signature of Chair, President, or Vice-
By: @/ Fd/ N President)*
epartment Head (if applicable) S &u’u_s& (D
D
Date: oo lia /’é’l ¥ Name and Title
e 20l Date 2 (b —(F
By:
Board of Supervisors (if applicable)
Date:
Approved as to Form !

By: AMZ’-@ By: \-Ww-———-\ \
—~— Ao ounsel % (SignapfreNeg Secretary, Asst. Secretary,
CEp, Treasureg or Asst. Treasurer)*
A7 s Crems,
] edowl Zivnemerma A,

Name and Title

Date:

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions®

Sy VS L

’ 7udit fController
Date: Lﬁ Lf! / 7
!/

Approved as to Liability Provisions®

By:

Risk Management
Date:

County Board of Supervisors’ Agreement Number:

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the
full legal name of the corporation shall be sct forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If
CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnetship shall be set forth above together with the signature of
a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. if CONTRACTOR is
contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall
personally sign the Agreement.

Rancho Cielo, Inc.
Amendment Na. 1 to Service Agreement
Fiscal Year 2016-17 thru Fiscal Year 2017-18 Page 2 of 2



